(RA-98-69)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2834

ADOPTED ON APRIL 21, 1998

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR OFF-SITE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS FOR BEECH STREET AT THE LITTLE ITALY NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT SITE IN THE LITTLE ITALY SUB AREA AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OR DESIGNEE, ON BEHALF OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TO ENTER INTO A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH GYPSY QUEEN, INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS.

TB(

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is

engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the

Centre City Redevelopment Project area of San Diego; and WHEREAS, the Centre City Development Corporation, Inc. ("CCDC"), has been

authorized to administer the redevelopment projects and to bid and manage public works

contracts in the Centre City Redevelopment Project area; and WHEREAS, the Agency did authorize a budget of \$61,776 by

Resolution No. D-2820, dated March 3, 1998, to construct the Beech Street Improvements; and

WHEREAS, CCDC did advertise and receive bids for construction of the Beech Street Improvements and the low qualified bidder, Gypsy Queen, Inc., with a bid of \$77,616 did exceed the approved budget; and

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to amend the budget for the Beech Street

Improvements; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as

follows:

- 1. That the budget for public improvements for Beech Street between India Street and Kettner Boulevard in Little Italy shall be amended by adding \$23,500 to the existing budget for a total new budget of \$85,276.
- 2. That approval of this amendment constitutes authority for the expenditure of funds by CCDC for Beech Street Improvements in Fiscal Year 1997-1998.
- 3. That the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is hereby authorized to enter into a construction contract with Gypsy Queen, Inc., for an amount of \$77,616 to provide public improvements for Beech Street at the Little Italy Neighborhood Development Project site in the Little Italy Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy General Counsel

ALT:lc:cdk 04/06/98 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert: RA-98-69 Form=rda&t.frm